



The Federal Reserve Bank of St. LouisSt. LouisLittle RockLouisvilleMemphis

## FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT - Jackie A. Himmelberg 314-444-8311

95-69

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

St. Louis, Missouri, July 13, 1995 -- The Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis, acting pursuant to delegated authority for the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System, today approved the application of CSB Financial Group, Inc., Centralia, Illinois, to become a bank holding company through the acquisition of Centralia Savings Bank, Centralia, Illinois.

\* \*

Digitized for FRASER https://fraser.stlouisfed.org Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis